Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 02-08-2005

ETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1/05/3	102935014	Attorney Docket No.: 81863.0034					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):					
	Toshiaki MUTOH	KYOCERA CORPO	ORATION C					
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	6, Takeda Tobado Yes ⊠ No Fushimi-ku, Kyoto						
3.	Nature of conveyance:		10429					
	Assignment		11289					
	Execution Date: January 13, 2005		-					
	1	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?  Yes  No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 13, 2005							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence of document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved: [ 1 ]					
	Lawrence J. McClure, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
	500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	☐ Enclosed	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
F.	/	8. Deposit account no						
		(Attach duplicate	50-1314 copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing	is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the original document.					
	James J. Miller							
	Lawyence J. McClure	Date: January 25, 2	2005					
OMB No/0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office								
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
Alexaliana, 77, 22310-1700								

02/07/2005 EC00PER 00000207 11042523

01 FC:8021

40.00 DI

## ASSIGNMENT

		•	ASSIGNMEN	·•	
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3)	Toshiaki <b>M</b> UTOH	(5) (6) (7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		(4)	In consideration of the undersigned, the und transfer and set over t	e good and valuable considerati lersigned agree(s) to assign, ar	ons paid to each of the nd hereby does assign,
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KYOCERA CORPOR		
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Kyoto, Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	of 6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto 612-8501, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as		
(12)	Identification of Invention as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Num		CHIP-TYPE NOISE FILTER, MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF, AND SEMICONDUCTOR PACKAGE, for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
contir	The undersigned nuing United States and for nection with such application.	reign application	ons for the above-iden	ary in connection with any origina tified invention and also to execut essary or expedient.	I, reissue, divisional and e separate assignments
decla possi	The undersigned red concerning this appli ble in obtaining evidence applies.	cation or conti	nuation or division the	ssary in connection with any inte ereof and to cooperate with the ce.	erference which may be Assignee in every way
conn	The undersigned ection with claims or provi	agree(s) to exe sions of the Inte	ecute all papers and do emational Convention t	cuments and perform any act wh or Protection of Industrial Propert	ich may be necessary in y or similar agreements.
Unite	The undersigned d States patent to the Ass		erform all affirmative a	cts which may be necessary to o	obtain a grant of a valid
said	nts of the United States re Assignee, as Assignee of	sulting from sa the entire inter	id application or any di est, and hereby coven	he Commissioner of Patents to is vision or divisions or continuing a ants that he has (they have) full r ny agreement in conflict herewith.	pplications thereof to the ight to convey the entire
	_			ed with Customer Number:	26021
the p	oower to insert on this ass ules of the United States F	atent and Trad	lemark Office for recon		PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE in order to comply with
Date	: Jan. 13,2005	Signature of le	nventor 1	T. Mutoh	
Date	:	Signature of I	nventor 2		
Date	:	Signature of I	nventor 3		
Date	:	Signature of I	nventor 4		
Date		Signature of I	nventor 5		
D-4-		Cianatura of I	G		

\\LA - 81863/0018 - 174034 v1

RECORDED: 01/25/2005